PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 8,774,995,479$   22,726,094   1,481,443,726   2,141,358,802   675,722,390   191,037,310   370,622,791   230,928,419   (819,831)   5,113,019,700   3,661,975,780$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   172,659,310$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
JULY, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 17,786,965,765   $ 17,179,789,599   $ (564,938,215)   $ (137,834,820)   $ 16,477,016,565   31.07% 3.50% 1.09% 3.50% 1.09% 3.50% 1.09%

SHORT TERM DEBT 977,912,630   944,521,381   (31,310,740)   (0)   913,210,641   1.72% 1.09% 0.02% 1.09% 0.02% 1.09% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 27,050,183,477   26,127,134,401   (866,400,114)   8,735,285   25,269,469,573   47.65% 9.70% 4.62% 10.60% 5.05% 11.70% 5.57%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 430,682,356   430,383,159   (14,267,136)   0   416,116,023   0.78% 2.14% 0.02% 2.14% 0.02% 2.14% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 6,425,092,578   6,204,115,040   (203,425,880)   (67,559,654)   5,933,129,506   11.19% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,346,947,092   3,232,664,141   (107,162,326)   0   3,125,501,815   5.89% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,081,464,784   1,044,282,985   (30,938,018)   (111,005,166)   902,339,801   1.70% 7.25% 0.12% 7.80% 0.13% 8.46% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 57,099,248,682   $ 55,162,890,707   $ (1,818,442,429)   $ (307,664,355)   $ 53,036,783,924   100.00% 5.87% 6.31% 6.84%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 19,127,734,222   $ 18,517,286,600   $ (329,589,318)   $ (117,770,090)   $ 18,069,927,192   31.95% 3.33% 1.07% 3.33% 1.07% 3.33% 1.07%

SHORT TERM DEBT 323,793,886   313,463,065   (5,615,043)   0   307,848,022   0.54% 4.92% 0.03% 4.92% 0.03% 4.92% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 28,720,501,106   27,804,774,358   (498,221,552)   8,735,285   27,315,288,091   48.30% 9.70% 4.69% 10.60% 5.12% 11.70% 5.65%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 442,653,041   442,705,332   (7,930,151)   0   434,775,181   0.77% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,770,113,604   6,552,330,696   (116,161,273)   (67,559,654)   6,368,609,769   11.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,224,385,427   3,121,509,645   (55,915,395)   (0)   3,065,594,250   5.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,155,992,016   1,118,563,401   (18,092,295)   (108,550,449)   991,920,656   1.75% 7.10% 0.12% 7.71% 0.14% 8.31% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 59,765,173,303   $ 57,870,633,097   $ (1,031,525,028)   $ (285,144,908)   $ 56,553,963,161   100.00% 5.92% 6.36% 6.91%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,817 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2022

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

4,099,744,367$   3,429,640,673$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 41,349,604   0